

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Forrest Road Improvements - Floyd Road to Schatulga Road
RFB No. 16-0036

July 13, 2016

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Southeastern Site Dev (Newnan, GA)		C. W. Matthews (Marietta, GA)		McMath-Turner (Columbus, GA)		Robinson Paving (Columbus, GA)		Alexander Contracting (Fortson, GA)		Landmark Grading (Ft. Mitchell, AL)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Traffic control measures, ls	LS	281,348.00	281,348.00	121,587.74	121,587.74	1,086,227.00	1,086,227.00	371,135.00	371,135.00	210,828.00	210,828.00	276,269.68	276,269.68
Grading complete, ls	LS	1,162,773.00	1,162,773.00	2,612,482.43	2,612,482.43	1,845,801.00	1,845,801.00	1,424,765.00	1,424,765.00	1,652,399.00	1,652,399.00	1,574,702.24	1,574,702.24
Install residential driveway concrete, sy	6500	40.50	263,250.00	38.00	247,000.00	40.00	260,000.00	37.40	243,100.00	37.40	243,100.00	33.98	220,870.00
Install commercial driveway concrete, sy	2000	54.25	108,500.00	51.00	102,000.00	49.00	98,000.00	46.20	92,400.00	46.20	92,400.00	38.52	77,040.00
Install concrete sidewalk, sy	10514	38.75	407,417.50	36.50	383,761.00	35.00	367,990.00	33.00	346,962.00	33.00	346,962.00	29.61	311,319.54
Construct concrete retaining wall, cy	100	590.00	59,000.00	626.02	62,602.00	770.00	77,000.00	770.00	77,000.00	770.00	77,000.00	675.00	67,500.00
Install concrete curb&gutter, lf	25460	17.00	432,820.00	16.00	407,360.00	14.00	356,440.00	12.65	322,069.00	12.65	322,069.00	12.78	325,378.80
Install sawed joints in existing pavement, lf	2500	3.25	8,125.00	4.00	10,000.00	6.50	16,250.00	8.00	20,000.00	1.55	3,875.00	4.00	10,000.00
Install ROW markers, ea	312	138.50	43,212.00	119.59	37,312.08	130.00	40,560.00	220.00	68,640.00	135.00	42,120.00	148.50	46,332.00
Install concrete median, sy	78	53.25	4,153.50	50.00	3,900.00	39.00	3,042.00	35.20	2,745.60	35.20	2,745.60	38.29	2,986.62
Install 15" storm drain pipe, lf	4500	51.50	231,750.00	54.49	245,205.00	32.00	144,000.00	32.64	146,880.00	51.65	232,425.00	26.81	120,645.00
Install 18" storm drain pipe, lf	1463	48.75	71,321.25	56.84	83,156.92	36.00	52,668.00	62.57	91,539.91	43.40	63,494.20	31.44	45,996.72
Install 24" storm drain pipe, lf	1390	56.00	77,840.00	64.62	89,821.80	48.00	66,720.00	41.96	58,324.40	50.10	69,639.00	37.97	52,778.30
Install 30" storm drain pipe, lf	114	84.75	9,661.50	82.58	9,414.12	65.00	7,410.00	90.00	10,260.00	85.64	9,762.96	46.11	5,256.54
Install 36" storm drain pipe, lf	91	107.00	9,737.00	104.99	9,554.09	75.00	6,825.00	100.00	9,100.00	111.75	10,169.25	59.22	5,389.02
install 42" storm drain pipe, lf	1008	109.00	109,872.00	116.89	117,825.12	115.00	115,920.00	93.50	94,248.00	107.81	108,672.48	71.00	71,568.00
install 60" storm drain pipe, lf	68	225.50	15,334.00	222.71	15,144.28	235.00	15,980.00	180.00	12,240.00	223.00	15,164.00	244.24	16,608.32
Install 66" storm drain pipe, lf	14	246.00	3,444.00	277.98	3,891.72	335.00	4,690.00	267.00	3,738.00	306.00	4,284.00	279.33	3,910.62
Install 15" flared end section, ea	5	624.00	3,120.00	596.85	2,984.25	525.00	2,625.00	600.00	3,000.00	528.00	2,640.00	600.00	3,000.00
Install 18" flared end section, ea	1	624.25	624.25	731.23	731.23	605.00	605.00	650.00	650.00	599.00	599.00	650.00	650.00
Install 24" flared end section, ea	2	749.75	1,499.50	839.22	1,678.44	756.00	1,512.00	700.00	1,400.00	807.00	1,614.00	675.00	1,350.00
Install 30" flared end section, ea	1	926.00	926.00	941.44	941.44	960.00	960.00	800.00	800.00	889.00	889.00	725.00	725.00
Install 36" flared end section, ea	2	1,405.50	2,811.00	1,341.03	2,682.06	1,141.00	2,282.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	1,393.00	2,786.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
Install 42" flare end section, ea	4	1,779.50	7,118.00	1,920.64	7,682.56	1,295.00	5,180.00	1,800.00	7,200.00	1,924.00	7,696.00	1,700.00	6,800.00
Construct concrete headwall, ea	1	3,628.50	3,628.50	3,960.00	3,960.00	3,650.00	3,650.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
Install 1033D catch basin, ea	63	3,220.00	202,860.00	2,805.00	176,715.00	2,857.00	179,991.00	1,488.00	93,744.00	2,502.00	157,626.00	1,975.00	124,425.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Forrest Road Improvements - Floyd Road to Schatulga Road
RFB No. 16-0036

July 13, 2016

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Southeastern Site Dev (Newnan, GA)		C. W. Matthews (Marietta, GA)		McMath-Turner (Columbus, GA)		Robinson Paving (Columbus, GA)		Alexander Contracting (Fortson, GA)		Landmark Grading (Ft. Mitchell, AL)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Install 1034D catch basin, ea	17	3,199.50	54,391.50	2,805.00	47,685.00	3,100.00	52,700.00	1,650.00	28,050.00	2,652.00	45,084.00	1,925.00	32,725.00
Construct Type E drop inlet, ea	4	2,641.50	10,566.00	1,944.00	7,776.00	2,400.00	9,600.00	1,750.00	7,000.00	1,425.00	5,700.00	2,020.00	8,080.00
Construct Type A drop inlet, ea	4	2,823.00	11,292.00	1,944.00	7,776.00	1,713.00	6,852.00	1,580.00	6,320.00	1,316.00	5,264.00	2,672.00	10,688.00
Construct Type C drop inlet, ea	1	2,732.00	2,732.00	1,944.00	1,944.00	1,627.00	1,627.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,316.00	1,316.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
Construct Pedestal Top drop inlet, ea	1	2,581.00	2,581.00	1,944.00	1,944.00	1,785.00	1,785.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,064.00	2,064.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
Construct storm sewer manholes, ea	7	4,401.50	30,810.50	4,002.00	28,014.00	3,192.00	22,344.00	6,800.00	47,600.00	3,753.00	26,271.00	5,275.00	36,925.00
Install Contec O-Series, ls	LS	708,123.00	708,123.00	488,020.38	488,020.38	686,800.00	686,800.00	967,805.00	967,805.00	816,539.00	816,539.00	473,495.00	473,495.00
Relocate mailboxes, ea	95	188.50	17,907.50	150.83	14,328.85	125.00	11,875.00	125.00	11,875.00	145.00	13,775.00	151.00	14,345.00
Replace fire hydrants, ea	7	3,727.50	26,092.50	3,500.00	24,500.00	3,750.00	26,250.00	3,883.00	27,181.00	2,160.00	15,120.00	4,059.20	28,414.40
Relocate water meters, ea	40	1,651.00	66,040.00	1,550.00	62,000.00	850.00	34,000.00	880.00	35,200.00	915.00	36,600.00	1,698.50	67,940.00
Adjust manhole to grade, ea	31	1,205.50	37,370.50	1,000.00	31,000.00	600.00	18,600.00	750.00	23,250.00	800.00	24,800.00	750.00	23,250.00
Adjust water meter box to grade, ea	92	798.75	73,485.00	750.00	69,000.00	240.00	22,080.00	523.00	48,116.00	415.00	38,180.00	725.63	66,757.96
Adjust water meter valve box to grade, ea	19	1,118.50	21,251.50	1,050.00	19,950.00	600.00	11,400.00	231.00	4,389.00	595.00	11,305.00	478.38	9,089.22
Perform 2" milling, sy	680	13.00	8,840.00	7.88	5,358.40	13.00	8,840.00	12.00	8,160.00	11.00	7,480.00	15.00	10,200.00
Install temporary graded agg base course, tn	13000	21.25	276,250.00	29.35	381,550.00	16.00	208,000.00	22.00	286,000.00	10.70	139,100.00	23.74	308,620.00
Install in-place graded agg base course, sy	25640	16.25	416,650.00	16.85	432,034.00	16.00	410,240.00	11.90	305,116.00	14.36	368,190.40	13.36	342,550.40
Install recycled asphalt concrete leveling, tn	1200	97.25	116,700.00	89.84	107,808.00	90.50	108,600.00	90.00	108,000.00	90.56	108,672.00	96.18	115,416.00
Install 12.5mm SP recycled asphalt concrete, tn	6330	91.50	579,195.00	81.43	515,451.90	85.00	538,050.00	85.50	541,215.00	85.65	542,164.50	94.00	595,020.00
Install 19mm SP recycled asphalt concrete, tn	3064	87.50	268,100.00	76.29	233,752.56	81.35	249,256.40	82.50	252,780.00	83.58	256,089.12	91.00	278,824.00
Spray bitumen tack coat, gal	4560	5.25	23,940.00	2.24	10,214.40	5.00	22,800.00	5.00	22,800.00	5.23	23,848.80	4.87	22,207.20
Install class B concrete/ pavement widening, cy	30	213.25	6,397.50	200.00	6,000.00	300.00	9,000.00	175.00	5,250.00	136.50	4,095.00	267.00	8,010.00
install temporary grassing, ac	10.5	692.25	7,268.63	250.00	2,625.00	900.00	9,450.00	715.00	7,507.50	715.00	7,507.50	1,470.00	15,435.00
install mulch, tn	37	1,426.00	52,762.00	350.00	12,950.00	500.00	18,500.00	440.00	16,280.00	800.00	29,600.00	250.00	9,250.00
Install construction exit, ea	1	1,551.00	1,551.00	1,607.10	1,607.10	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
Construct/remove riprap check dam, ea	76	205.50	15,618.00	632.18	48,045.68	350.00	26,600.00	400.00	30,400.00	380.00	28,880.00	274.00	20,824.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Forrest Road Improvements - Floyd Road to Schatulga Road
RFB No. 16-0036

July 13, 2016

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Southeastern Site Dev (Newnan, GA)		C. W. Matthews (Marietta, GA)		McMath-Turner (Columbus, GA)		Robinson Paving (Columbus, GA)		Alexander Contracting (Fortson, GA)		Landmark Grading (Ft. Mitchell, AL)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Construct/remove stone filter ring, ea	18	631.25	11,362.50	413.13	7,436.34	400.00	7,200.00	400.00	7,200.00	565.00	10,170.00	425.00	7,650.00
Construct/remove inlet sediment trap sd2-f, ea	11	239.25	2,631.75	175.00	1,925.00	450.00	4,950.00	350.00	3,850.00	558.00	6,138.00	155.00	1,705.00
Construct/remove inlet sediment trap sd2-p, ea	73	152.00	11,096.00	200.00	14,600.00	350.00	25,550.00	350.00	25,550.00	100.00	7,300.00	90.00	6,570.00
Maintenance of temporary silt fence, lf	7550	0.85	6,417.50	1.00	7,550.00	1.50	11,325.00	1.00	7,550.00	0.60	4,530.00	1.79	13,514.50
Maintenance of inlet sediment trap sd2-f, ea	6	129.25	775.50	75.00	450.00	175.00	1,050.00	75.00	450.00	325.00	1,950.00	155.00	930.00
Maintenance of inlet sediment trap sd2-p, ea	37	30.00	1,110.00	100.00	3,700.00	175.00	6,475.00	75.00	2,775.00	50.00	1,850.00	90.00	3,330.00
Perform water quality monitoring/sampling, mo	12	106.50	1,278.00	100.00	1,200.00	650.00	7,800.00	650.00	7,800.00	550.00	6,600.00	1,025.00	12,300.00
Perform water quality inspections, ea	30	532.50	15,975.00	300.00	9,000.00	450.00	13,500.00	150.00	4,500.00	25.00	750.00	875.00	26,250.00
Install temporary silt fence, lf	15100	4.50	67,950.00	3.25	49,075.00	5.00	75,500.00	4.00	60,400.00	3.05	46,055.00	2.47	37,297.00
Install stone dumped riprap, sy	1400	47.25	66,150.00	45.89	64,246.00	55.00	77,000.00	55.00	77,000.00	50.00	70,000.00	38.00	53,200.00
Install plastic filter fabric, sy	1400	2.25	3,150.00	6.72	9,408.00	2.50	3,500.00	3.50	4,900.00	2.00	2,800.00	3.00	4,200.00
Install permanent grassing, ac	8	1,012.00	8,096.00	1,050.00	8,400.00	1,050.00	8,400.00	1,045.00	8,360.00	1,045.00	8,360.00	2,700.00	21,600.00
Place agricultural lime, tn	8	48.00	384.00	200.00	1,600.00	65.00	520.00	49.50	396.00	49.50	396.00	300.00	2,400.00
Install fertilizer mixed grade, tn	9	319.50	2,875.50	450.00	4,050.00	600.00	5,400.00	330.00	2,970.00	330.00	2,970.00	1,500.00	13,500.00
Install erosion control mats on slopes, sy	2100	1.50	3,150.00	1.05	2,205.00	1.50	3,150.00	1.65	3,465.00	1.65	3,465.00	2.35	4,935.00
Install rock dam, ea	1	240.00	240.00	1,277.86	1,277.86	1,500.00	1,500.00	750.00	750.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
Install highway signs, sf	531	15.50	8,230.50	14.55	7,726.05	16.00	8,496.00	26.45	14,044.95	16.00	8,496.00	17.47	9,276.57
Reset highway signs, ea	54	133.25	7,195.50	125.00	6,750.00	135.00	7,290.00	137.50	7,425.00	137.50	7,425.00	148.50	8,019.00
Install gal steel posts for new signs, lf	950	7.50	7,125.00	7.10	6,745.00	8.50	8,075.00	7.81	7,419.50	7.85	7,457.50	8.44	8,018.00
Install gal steel posts for relocated signs, lf	540	7.50	4,050.00	7.10	3,834.00	8.50	4,590.00	7.81	4,217.40	7.85	4,239.00	8.44	4,557.60
Install thermoplastic pavement marking, arrow, ea	108	80.00	8,640.00	75.00	8,100.00	77.00	8,316.00	82.50	8,910.00	82.50	8,910.00	82.00	8,856.00
Install 5" white solid traffic stripe, lf	26414	0.35	9,244.90	0.35	9,244.90	0.38	10,037.32	0.40	10,565.60	0.39	10,301.46	0.44	11,622.16
Install 5" yellow solid traffic stripe, lf	20650	0.35	7,227.50	0.35	7,227.50	0.38	7,847.00	0.40	8,260.00	0.39	8,053.50	0.44	9,086.00
Install 24" white solid traffic stripe, lf	495	8.00	3,960.00	7.50	3,712.50	8.25	4,083.75	8.25	4,083.75	8.25	4,083.75	8.97	4,440.15
Install 8" white solid traffic stripe, lf	5000	2.75	13,750.00	2.50	12,500.00	2.85	14,250.00	2.75	13,750.00	2.75	13,750.00	3.11	15,550.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Forrest Road Improvements - Floyd Road to Schatulga Road
RFB No. 16-0036

July 13, 2016

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Southeastern Site Dev (Newnan, GA)		C. W. Matthews (Marietta, GA)		McMath-Turner (Columbus, GA)		Robinson Paving (Columbus, GA)		Alexander Contracting (Fortson, GA)		Landmark Grading (Ft. Mitchell, AL)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Install 5" white skip traffic stripe, lf	2225	0.25	556.25	0.25	556.25	0.30	667.50	0.28	623.00	0.28	623.00	0.34	756.50
Install 5" yellow skip traffic stripe, lf	17135	0.25	4,283.75	0.25	4,283.75	0.30	5,140.50	0.28	4,797.80	0.28	4,797.80	0.31	5,311.85
Install yellow thermoplastic traffic striping, sy	170	5.25	892.50	5.00	850.00	5.50	935.00	5.50	935.00	5.50	935.00	8.24	1,400.80
Install type 1 raised pavement markers, ea	175	5.25	918.75	5.00	875.00	5.50	962.50	5.50	962.50	5.50	962.50	9.00	1,575.00
Install type 3 raised pavement markers, ea	36	5.25	189.00	5.00	180.00	5.50	198.00	5.50	198.00	5.50	198.00	9.00	324.00
Allowance for Geotechincial Services	ALLOW	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
Allowance for Unfrozen Conditions	ALLOW	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
TOTAL UNIT PRICE BID		6,681,966.53		7,624,436.70		7,658,085.97		6,653,543.91		6,545,521.32		6,227,142.71	